O
rig
in
al
au
sg
ab
e

Beschreibung und Identifizierung der Maschine:
 Bezeichnung  Fräsmaschine
 Typenbezeichnung  (CONTEC) CT 320
(TYROLIT) FPE320
 Seriennummer:
 Baujahr:
Es wird die Übereinstimmung mit weiteren, ebenfalls für das Produkt geltenden
Richtlinien/Bestimmungen erklärt
EMV-Richtlinie (2004/108/EG) vom 15. Dezember 2004
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen insbesondere:
DIN EN 12100 Sicherheit von Maschinen – Grundbegriffe, allgemeine Gestaltungsleitsätze,
Grundsätzliche Terminologie, Methodik, Risikobeurteilung
DIN EN 60204-1 Sicherheit von Maschinen – Elektrische Ausrüstungen von Maschinen,
Teil1: Allgemeine Anforderungen
Bevollmächtigter für die technische Dokumentation:
Johannes Greb, Technische Leitung
Alsdorf 15.07.2024
Direktor
CONTEC MASCHINENBAU & ENTWICKLUNGSTECHNIK GMBH
Hauptstrasse 146, DE-57518 Alsdorf / Sieg Deutschland
Tel: +49 (0) 2741 9344-0 Fax: +49 (0) 2741 9344-29
© CONTEC®
7
TYROLIT
Swarovskistrasse 33,
AT-6130 Schwaz
Telefon +41 (0) 44 952 18 18
Telefax +41 (0) 44 952 18 00
CONTEC MASCHINENBAU & ENTWICKLUNGSTECHNIK GMBH
Hauptstrasse 146,
DE-57518 Alsdorf / Sieg
Telefon +49 (0) 2741 93440 |
Telefax +49 (0) 2741 934429
info@contecgmbh.com | www.contecgmbh.com
Copyright © CONTEC 2024
O
rig
in
al
 E
di
tio
n
22
.1
0.
20
24
 EN
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
SCARIFIER / MILLING
SHAVER
FPE320CT 320
Manufactured by CONTEC - a company of the TYROLIT Group
2�﻿
TYROLIT
Swarovskistrasse 33,
AT-6130 Schwaz
Telefon +41 (0) 44 952 18 18
Telefax +41 (0) 44 952 18 00
Congratulations!
You have chosen a tried and tested machine and therefore a technologically leading stan-
dard. Only original spare parts guarantee quality and interchangeability. If maintenance
work is neglected or carried out improperly, we cannot fulfill our warranty obligation.
All repairs may only be carried out by trained specialists.
Our customer service is at your disposal to keep your machine in perfect condition.
We wish you trouble-free work.
CONTEC MASCHINENBAU & ENTWICKLUNGSTECHNIK GMBH
Hauptstrasse 146,
DE-57518 Alsdorf / Sieg
Telefon +49 (0) 2741 93440 |